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FOR -SR13- ALIGNMENT, SEE SHEET 23 & 24
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FOR -SR13- ALIGNMENT, SEE SHEET 24 & 59
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Michael Baker Engineering, Inc.

NC License:  F-1084
Cary, NC  27518
Suite 600
8000 Regency Pkwy

INTERNATIONAL

905  JONES  FRANKLIN  ROAD

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

SUNGATE DESIGN GROUP, P.A.

NC COA No. C-0890
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EXIST.

GRADE

PROPOSED

-SR13-

2
0
7
.0

6
'

19
8
.8

6
'

(+)1.1400%

(+)1.1400%

(-)0.4331% (+)0.6825%

(-)0.4331%

PI = 42+05.00

EL = 202.31'

VC = 155'

K = 139

DS = 60 mph

PI = 40+00.00

EL = 203.20'

VC = 240'

K = 153

DS = 60 mph

PI = 54+34.00

EL = 210.70'

(+)0.6825% (+)3.5
031%

VC = 390'

K = 138

PI = 57+60.00

EL = 222.12'

(+)3.5
031%

(+)2.246
4%

VC = 200'

K = 159

EL.  226.58'

-SR13- Sta.59+58.54

END GRADE

DS = 60 mph

DS = 60 mph

GROUND

EXIST.

GRADE

PROPOSED

-SR13-

2
0
7
.0

6
'

(+) 0.9310%

ELEV=199.00

PI STA=44+50 -SR13- LT

LAT V DITCH

BEG SPEC

ELEV=200.70

PI STA=47+90 -SR13- LT

6' BASE DITCH

END SPEC LAT

ELEV=198.00

PI STA=45+00 -SR13- LT

BEG SPEC LAT 6' BASE DITCH

END SPEC LAT V DITCH

ELEV=195.30

PI STA=45+00 -SR13- RT

2' BASE DITCH

BEG SPEC LAT ELEV=201.80

PI STA=49+00 -SR13- RT

BEG SPEC LAT V DITCH

END SPEC LAT 2' BASE DITCH

(+) 1.6250%

2@48" RCP

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 198.2   

= 130     

= 500 

= 25 

= 100     

= 196.4   

= 120     

= 197.3   

= 65     

 2@48" RCP   Sta.   38+55 -SR13-  

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 201.5   

= 100+    

= 25+ 

= 25 

= 100     

= 201.3

= 120     

= 201.7

= 58.2   

2@48" RCP Sta.   44+97 -SR13-

2@48" RCP

(-) 2.00%

ELEV=205.70

PI STA=53+04 -SR13- RT

LAT V DITCH

BEG SPEC

ELEV=206.62

PI STA=53+50 -SR13- RT

LAT V DITCH

END SPEC

ELEV=201.80

PI STA=49+00 -SR13- RT

BEG SPEC LAT V DITCH

END SPEC LAT 2' BASE DITCH

(+) 0.8500%

ELEV=204.69

PI STA=52+40 -SR13- RT

LAT V DITCH

END SPEC
18" RCP

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 226.1   

= 0.7+    

= 500+

= 25 

= 0.5     

= 223.2   

= 0.6     

= 223.2   

= 0.13   

  18" RCP    Sta.   59+35 -SR13-

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 211.1

= 85 +/-

= 25 +/-

= 25

= 85

= 211.0

= 100

= 211.7

= 33.0

54'" RCP Sta. 54+34 -SR13-

54" RCP

(+) 2.00%

(+) 3.
3333

%

(+) 4
.800

0%

(+) 2.9
333%

ELEV=204.60

PI STA=53+85 -SR13- LT

LAT V DITCH

BEG SPEC

ELEV=210.10

PI STA=55+50 -SR13- LT

ELEV=217.30

PI STA=57+00 -SR13- LT

ELEV=221.70

PI STA=58+50 -SR13- LT

LAT V DITCH

END SPEC
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